

MEDIA RELEASE

NTEGRATOR ENTERS INTO A PROPOSED BUSINESS COLLABORATION WITH GLOBAL TELCOMMUNICATION GIANT, CHINA MOBILE, TO DEVELOP 5G INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE SOUTHEAST ASIAN REGION

Group signed a non-binding Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") with China Mobile Group Guangdong Co., Ltd. (the "China Mobile") to provide information technology ("IT") and telecommunications solutions for China Mobile in Southeast Asia

Singapore, 5 October, 2021 - Ntegrator International Ltd ("Ntegrator" or the "Group"), a leading regional communications network specialist and systems integrator, today announced that it had signed a non-binding MOU with China Mobile for a proposed business collaboration (the "collaboration" or "partnership") to combine each party's knowledge, network and industry expertise to secure and develop IT and telecommunications projects, including 5G infrastructure upgrading, in the Southeast Asian region.

Through this partnership, China Mobile will tap into Ntegrator's core skillset and regional experience in providing 5G infrastructure preliminary work on developing, upgrading and maintenance works of China Mobile's 5G telecommunication assets in Southeast Asia. In addition, Ntegrator will support China Mobile's growth in the region by further providing IT and telecommunications solutions.

Commenting on the collaboration with China Mobile, Mr. Christian Kwok-Leun Yau Heilesen, Executive Director of Ntegrator, said: "We are honoured to be working in tandem with one of the World's largest telecommunications carrier by subscribers 1 and by market capitalisation. China Mobile Limited had invested RMB 50.2 billion on 5G in the first half of 2021, demonstrating their commitment in expanding their 5G networks and infrastructure.² We are confident that Ntegrator will be a valuable partner given our track

https://asia.nikkei.com/Business/Markets/China-Mobile-to-list-in-Shanghai-as-NYSE-eviction-takes-effecthtps://www.chinamobileltd.com/en/ir/reports/ir2021.pdf

record in developing and executing 5G infrastructure projects plus our regional on-theground experience especially in Singapore, Vietnam and Myanmar."

- End -

About Ntegrator International Ltd

Established in April 2002 and listed on the Catalist board of the Singapore Exchange Limited ("SGX") on 26 October 2005, Ntegrator's core businesses include the design, installation and implementation of data, video, fibre optics, wireless and cellular network infrastructure as well as voice communication systems. The Group provides project management services as well as maintenance and support services.

Headquartered in Singapore, Ntegrator has operations in Singapore, Vietnam and Myanmar.

Issued on behalf of : Ntegrator International Ltd

By : Ntegrator International Ltd

4 Leng Kee Road #06-04 SIS Building Singapore 159088

Contact : Mr. Colin Lum

Investor Relations

During office hours : +65 8755 8562 Email : ir@ntegrator.com

This media release has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Gillian Goh, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.